Patients with ECOG 0 -1 and
received ≥225 mg/m2

docetaxel

European patients Whole TROPIC population

Cabazitaxel Mitoxantro

ne

Cabazitaxel Mitoxantrone Cabazitaxel Mitoxantrone Cabazitaxel Mitoxantrone

Technology
acquisition
cost

xxxxxx
xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx

Other costs xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxxx
Total costs

£35,493 £11,845 £33,474 £11,736 £33,729 £11,615 £33,102 £11,460
Difference in
total costs N/A £22,649 N/A £21,739 N/A £22,115 N/A £21,643

LYG
1.585 1.172 1.528 1.168 1.508 1.146 1.472 1.134

LYG difference
N/A 0.414 N/A 0.360 N/A 0.362 N/A 0.338

QALYs
1.117 0.827 1.076 0.823 1.063 0.810 1.037 0.800

QALY
difference N/A 0.290 N/A 0.253 N/A 0.253 N/A 0.237

ICER

N/A £78,016 N/A 86,008 N/A 87,348 N/A 91,134
Key: ICER = incremental cost-effectiveness ratio; LYG = life-years gained; QALY = quality-adjusted life-year
*Includes administration, premedication and concomitant medication.

 21

Table 4: Revised modelling estimates - univariate sensitivity analyses (European patients with
ECOG 0 -1 and received ≥225 mg/m2 docetaxel)
Scenario Incremental cost Incremental QALYs ICER per QALY

Base case £22,649 0.29 £78,016
Utilities

AE disutilities excluded  £22,649 0.29 £77,586

SD utility and PD utility +20% £22,649 0.35 £64,104

SD utility and PD utility -20% £22,649 0.23 £99,640

PD utility decrement +20% £22,649 0.29 £79,277

PD utility decrement -20% £22,649 0.29 £76,794

SD utility – lower 95% CI £22,649 0.27 £83,438
SD utility – upper 96% CI £22,649 0.31 £73,255
Utility decrement from Sandblom (0.085 versus 0.07) £22,649 0.29 £79,369
Model structure
Parametric curves used throughout £23,417 0.271 £86,373
Weibull distribution used for mitoxantrone PFS £23,273 0.271 £85,935
Time horizon

1 year £20,023 0.05 £443,942

2 years £20,739 0.12 £176,209

3 years £21,842 0.22 £97,847

5 years £22,602 0.29 £78,839

10 years £22,649 0.29 £78,016

Discount rates

Costs: 0%, Effects: 0% £23,015 0.31 £73,703

Costs: 3.5%, Effects: 0% £22,663 0.31 £72,577

Costs: 0%, Effects: 3.5% £22,994 0.29 £79,305

Costs: 6%, Effects: 6% £22,391 0.28 £81,363

Appendix

4. Further detail on mean OS obtained with alternative survival analysis assumptions

• Submitted base-case population (ECOG 0 -1 status and who had received at least 225
mg/m2 docetaxel based on European data):

o As shown in the graph in the main body of the text (Figure 1), the mean OS calculated
in the model, using the Kaplan-Meier data followed by Weibull extrapolation, as
submitted in our base-case, is xxxx months. Using the fitted Weibull function, the
mean OS gain is estimated as xxxxx  months. As presented in the submission, we
originally fit a range of alternative standard parametric functions to the Kaplan-Meier